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FOOTBALL 
Saturday: Oregon vs. Arizona, 6 
p.m. (MST), Tucson, Ariz. 

VOLLEYBALL 
Friday: Oregon vs. Fresno State, 
7:30 p.m., McArthur Court. 
Saturday: Oregon vs. University of 
Pacific, 7:30 p.m., McArthur Court 

MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY 
Sunday: Oregon Track Club Invita- 
tional, 10:30 a.m., Creswell 
(Emerald Valley) 

WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY 
Sunday: Oregon Track Club Invita- 
tional, 10:30 a.m., Creswell 
(Emerald Valley) 

The chant from Autzen 
Stadium’s Saturday afternoon 
football crowd has grown louder 
every home game. 
“Leeeewwwww,” the chant 
goes. It rolls off thousands of 
tongues like honey from a hive, 
thick and sweet, like Lew Barnes 
runs his pass routes. It starts 
when he touches the ball, or 

even before, when he waits for a 

punt. And the way Barnes has 
been collecting yardage, the 
crowd's chants of 
"Leeeewwwww” are well 
directed — Barnes has gained 
28 percent of Oregon’s yardage 
this year, if returns are included 
in the total. In fact, fans may 
start calling the man “Sweet 
Lew” if his stock with the Pac-10 
statistics office continues ris- 
ing. After Barnes' performance 
Saturday at home against 
California, the Oregon junior 
moved ahead of Oregon State's 
Bryce Oglesby into second in 
the league in all-purpose yar- 
dage. Against the Bears, “Sweet 
Lew” had 145 all-purpose yards 
— 67 yards in receptions, 41 

yards rushing, 22 yards in 
kickoff returns and 15 yards in 

punt returns. For the year, 
Barnes has 619 all-purpose 
yards, or 123.8 yards per game. 
That puts him behind only Darryl 
Clack of Arizona State, who is 
averaging 155.0 yards per game. 
Barnes was only 0.3 yards ahead 
of Cal’s Dwight Garner entering 
Saturday's game, but a swarm- 

ing Duck defense held Garner to 
99 yards in all-purpose yardage. 

Barnes moved ahead of Cal’s 
Andy Bark into seventh in the 
conference in receiving yardage 
(360 yards) and trails only Emile 
Harry of Stanford in yards per 
reception (26.2 vs. 24.0). And his 
ability to make the big play br- 
ings an element to Oregon’s of- 
fense that has been missing 
since world-class sprinter Don 
Coleman graduated in 1979. You 
have to go back 23 games to find 
a touchdown reception longer 
than any of Barnes’ three 
touchdown receptions this year 
of 48, 53 and 67 yards. On Sept. 
19, 1981 Reggie Brown hooked 
up with Kevin Lusk on a 52-yard 
touchdown reception. 

o 
RIM deadlines: The entry 

deadline for the fall cross coun- 

try run is Monday; the run will be 
held next Wednesday. A Punt, 
Pass and Kick contest will be 
held Thursday; the entry 
deadline is the same day. For 
more information, call 686-4121 
or 686-4113; or drop by the RIM 
office in Room 103, Gerlinger. 

FLAG FOOTBALL 
TUESDAY, OCT. 4 

Men’s I 
Adams 47, Phi Kappa Psi 20 
Sigma Chi I 12. Sigma Nu 0 
Drifters 19, Beta I 0 
Pounders 45, Fimbag 0 
SAE I 2. Aegeans 0 (forfeit) 
Pike I 6. Eye of the Tiger 0 
Milk n‘ Cookies 6, Sig Ep I 2 
Theta Chi I 8, Robbins Sheep 2 

Coed Razzia Dazzle 
Post Burgess 60. Spartans 22 
69ers 2, Henderson Studs I 0 (forfeit) 
Henderson Studs II ?, Munslers 0 (forfeit) 
WEDNESDAY. OCT. 5 

Men's II 
Chi Psi II 6, Winchurds 0 

Phi Delts II 19, Corner Kids 18 
Big Juans 13. Moosemen 0 
Runnin' Rebels 35, Spartans 7 
Zella's Gang 6. Jake's Wheel 6 (overlime) 
Kappa Sig II 21, Parson's Passers 14 
DeBusk 18, Clark 8 
Beta II 13, Green Machine 0 
Philadelphia House 14. Carson Cosmos 0 

Coed Razzle Dazzle 
Phi Psi/Theta 41, Robbins Sheep 25 
SAE/DG 48, AOPi/Chi Psi 6 

Women's Razzle Dazzle 
Untouchables 38, Tri Delts 20 

THURSDAY. OCT. 6 
Men's I 

Touch of Class 32. Dallas Caswells 6 

Men's II 
Rolling Pebbles 2, Phi Kappa Psi II 0 
(forfeit) 
SAE II 20. Pike II 0 
Sig Ep II 12, Alumnads 0 
Sigma Chi II 13, Cohorts 0 
Theta Chi II 15, Fijis 0 

Coed Razzle Dazzle 
KSCO 36. Contenders 32 

Women's Razzle Dazzle 
Untouchables 2, Gamma Phi 0 (double 
forfeit) 

VOLLEYBALL 

WEDNESDAY. OCT. 5 
Coed I 

Louidademailpa 2. Anchor Clankers 2 
"Old Paris" 2, Pi Phi/Sigma Chi 0 
Party Animals 2, Douglass 0 

Coed II 
Poi Pounders 2, Cloranatomy 0 
MAM Spikers 2. Phoenix 1 

Misty II 2. Club Rose 0 
Bob — The VB Team 2, DeBusk 0 
Amazon Athletic Club 1. Sigma Chi II 0 
(forfeit) 
Chi Omega/Kappa Sig 2, Romans 0 
AOPi/Sigma Chi 2, 69ers 0 

Don’t miss the second show- 
ing of “Whitewater Video,” 
which will be shown Thursday at 
8 p.m. at DeFrisoo’s in the 
downtown Atrium Building. Free 
admission; identification is re- 

quired. Sponsored by the Univer- 
sity Outdoor Program. 

An outdoor equipment swap 
sponsored by the Outdoor Pro- 
gram will be held tonight from 
6-8 p.m. in the EMU Ballroom. 
Hundreds of people will be sell- 
ing thousands of dollars worth 
of skis, boots, packs, tents, and 
clothing. For more information, 
call the Outdoor Program at 
686-4365. 

NOTES. QUOTES, ANECDOTES: 
Oregon’s offense returned 

from a two-year layoff last Satur- 
day with a vengeance that 
brought back memories of the 
Reggies — Ogburn and Brown 
— and the explosive Duck of- 
fense that they powered in the 
fall of 1980. 

That was the year Oregon 
went 6-3-2, beat UCLA and 
Washington, and tied USC. 
Saturday’s performance against 
California at Autzen Stadium 
(444 yards) was Oregon’s big- 
gest total offensive output since 
the 1980 season finale against 
Arizona State in Tempe, 27 
games ago. 

OREGON FOOTBALL 
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 

Rushing 
NAME *c 
L. Johnson 42 
Kevin Willhite 39 
Kevin McCall 34 
Alex Mack 17 
Lew Barnes 7 
Todd Bland 17 
Eugene King 5 
Mike Jorgensen 25 
Mike Owens 5 

yds sv* ypg M Ig 
186 4.4 37.2 1 17 
137 3 5 27 4 1 18 
112 3 3 22.4 2 15 
69 4 0 13 8 0 18 
70 10 0 14 0 0 41 
79 4 6 15 8 0 19 
14 28 09 0 9 
4 1 32 
-5 -0 14 

Passing 
NAME gs pc pi yds M Ig 
Mike Jorgensen 121 55 4 756 5 67 
Mike Owens 32 14 1 161 0 22 
Kevin McCall 2 2 0 29 1 23 
D. Christensen 1 1 0 48 1 48 

Receiving 
NAME it yd* avg rpg Id Ig 
Kevin McCall 16 139 8 7 3 2 1 30 
Lew Barnes 15 360 24.0 3.0 3 67 
Kwante Hampton 13 224 17 2 2 6 0 23 
L. Johnson 8 
Rich Gaiser 8 
Doug Herman 4 
Alex Mack 3 
Osborn Thomas 2 
Amil Hall 1 
Mike Jorgensen 1 
Kevin Willhite 1 

81 10.1 16 0 19 
64 8 0 1.6 2 14 
57 14 2 0 8 0 17 
10 33 06 0 6 
43 21 5 0 5 1 23 
9 90 02 0 9 
6 60 02 0 6 
1 05 02 0 1 

Total Offense 
NAME yr 
Mike Jorgensen 4 
L. Johnson 186 
Mike Owens -5 
Kevin McCall 112 
Kevin Willhite 137 

yp net yp« Ig 
756 760 152 0 67 

0 186 37.2 17 
161 156 31 2 22 
29 141 28 2 23 
0 137 274 18 

All-Purpose 
NAME ran 
Lew Barnes 70 
Kevin McCall 112 
L. Johnson 186 
Kwante Hampton 0 

me rat net ava M 
360 189 619 123.8 3 
139 102 353 70 6 3 
81 56 323 64 6 1 
224 0 224 44.8 0 

Scoring 
NAME 
Paul Schwabe 
Kevin McCall 
Lew Barnes 
Rich Gaiser 
L. Johnson 
Mike Jorgensen 
Osborn Thomas 
Doug Herman 

M 
0 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
0 

1«P 
4-5 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0-0 
0 
1 

•g * «• 
6-8 22 4.4 
04) 18 3.6 
0-0 18 3 6 
0-0 12 2 4 
0-0 6 1.2 
0-0 1 1.2 
0-0 6 1.2 
0-0 2 0 4 

Field Qoals 
1- 20- 30- 40- $0- 

NAME 1* 29 39 49 plus tot 
Paul Schwabe 0-0 4-4 1-1 1-2 0-1 6-8 

NAME 
Kevin Hicks 

no 
34 

Punting 
K*« 

1,382 406 
bk 
0 

Kickoff Returns 
NAME no yds ava 

Doug Judge 7. 171 24.4 
Kevin McCall 5 102 20 4 
L. Johnson 3 56 18.7 
Lew Barnes 2 43 21.5 

19 

M 
0 
0 
0 
0 

•0 
66 

*9 
37 
23 
21 
22 

Punt Returns 
NAME no yds ava Id Ig 
Lew Barnes 11 146 13.2 0 50 

Defensive 
NAME at 
Dan Ralph 20 
Jeff Williams 20 
Lerry Wilson 10 
Wendell Cason 23 
E.J Duffy 11 
Dave Matey 9 
Jerry Mikels 16 
Don Brown 13 
Bob Hudetz 9 
Doug Judge 11 
Steve Baack 6 
Dan Wilken 6 
Dan Devaney 7 

Statistics 
tt fr dp qs 
49 
45 
44 
42 
38 
35 
33 
29 
27 
27 1 
25 1 
21 0 
19 1 

0 
4 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
3 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

tfry 
7-44 
0-0 
1-4 
1- 3 
3-5 
2 7 
2- 9 
0-0 

1-1 
2-8 

3- 17 
0-0 
1-3 

KEY: st-solo 
fumble recovery, 
quarterback sack 
yards 

tackle; tt-total tackles; fr 
dp-deflected pass; qs 

tfl-y-tackle for loss 

Interceptions 
no yd* ava Id ipg Ig NAME 

Dan Wilken 
Lerry Wilson 
Don Brown 
E.J. Duffy 

1 8 80 
1 7 70 
1 0 00 
1 0 00 

0 02 8 
0 02 7 
0 0 2 0 
0 0.2 

CAN YOU BUY GOOD TASTE? 
Yes! Now you can acquire good taste for a 

couple of bucks. Just wear shirts and visors 
that say "Dos Equis." After all, those 
are foreign words. And anyone in college 
knows people who wear stuff with foreign 

words and alligators have good taste. 
So, order your kind of good taste in Dos 

Equis sportswear today. And remember to 
eat your peanut butter and jelly sand- 
wiches over the sink. 
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